shareholders nor persons connected with the Directors and/or substantial shareholders of the Company have
any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back and the proposed
resale of treasury shares, if any.

As such, none of the Directors and/or substantial shareholders nor persons connected with them need to
abstain from voting in respect of their direct and/or indirect shareholdings on the ordinary resolution approving
the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back.

118

119

The effects of the proposed share buy-back on the shareholdings of the Directors of Encorp based on the
Register of Directors’ Shareholdings as at 24 April 2009 and assuming 11,175,000 Encorp Shares, being the
maximum number of shares that are purchased and retained as treasury shares authorised under the Proposed
Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back, and there is no change in the number of shares held by the Directors
of Encorp as at 24 April 2009 are as follows:

Before Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

After Proposed Renewal of Authority for
Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Directors No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%

Datuk (Dr) Philip Ting
Ding Ing

2,278,000 1.06 - - 2,278,000 1.07 - -

Datuk Fong Joo Chung - - - - - - - -

Efeida binti Mohd
Effendi

- - 66,636,036* 31.09 - - 66,636,036* 31.38

Dato’ Chew Kong Seng
@ Chew Kong Huat

- - - - - - - -

Datuk Ramli bin
Shamsudin

- - 66,636,036^ 31.09 - - 66,636,036^ 31.38

Datuk (Dr) Zainal
Aznam bin Mohd Yusof

- - - - - - - -

Tan Sri Datuk (Dr)
Omar bin Abdul
Rahman

- - 66,636,036^ 31.09 - - 66,636,036^ 31.38

Yeoh Soo Ann - - - - - - - -

*

 The effects of the Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the major shareholders based on the Register of
Substantial Shareholders of the Company as at 24 April 2009 assuming 11,175,000 Encorp Shares, being the
maximum number of shares that are purchased and retained as treasury shares authorised under the Proposed
Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back and there is no change in the number of shares held by the major
shareholders of Encorp as at 24 April 2009 are as follows:

1

2

3

2 2

3

3

3

3

1

Major Shareholders

Before Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

After Proposed Renewal of Authority
for Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%

Lavista Sdn. Bhd. 66,636,036 31.09 - - 66,636,036 31.38 - -

Efeida binti Mohd
Effendi - - 66,636,036 31.09 - - 66,636,036 31.38

Tan Sri Datuk (Dr)
Omar bin Abdul
Rahman - - 66,636,036 31.09 - - 66,636,036 31.38

Datuk Ramli bin
Shamsudin - - 66,636,036 31.09 - - 66,636,036 31.38

Anjakan Masyhur Sdn.
Bhd. 40,000,000 18.67 - - 40,000,000 18.84 - -

Azhar bin Mohd Awal - - 40,000,000 18.67 - - 40,000,000 18.84

Abdullah - - 40,000,000 18.67 - - 40,000,000 18.84

Pegang Impian
Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 43,752,000 20.42 - - 43,752,000 20.61 - -

Abang Bohan - - 43,752,000 20.42 - - 43,752,000 20.61

- - 43,752,000 20.42 - - 43,752,000 20.61

6. Potential Advantages and Disadvantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back

Potential advantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back to the Company and its
shareholders are stated in Section 2 above.

120

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

3

2

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

121

Potential disadvantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back to the Company and its
shareholders are as follows:

funds utilised for the Share Buy-Back; and

immediate future.

The Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back is not expected to have any potential material